PAGE 02/03

Docket No.: 106387-004

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) ÖMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P06/REVOS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

I A LIV	IO OILLI
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pirelli General PLC	Name: Prysmian Cables & Systems Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): October 3, 2005	Street Address: Chickenhall Lane
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	City: Eastleigh
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Hampshire
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: England ZIP: SO50 6YU
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,533,164 5,738,338
	5,518,516 5,851,450
	5,550,947 5,727,106
	5,518,516 5,851,450 5,550,947 5,727,106 5,640,481 5,950,142 5,658,363
Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9
Name: William R. Robinson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$360.00
Internal Address; Norris McLaughlin & Marcus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$360.00
Street Address: 721 Route 202-206	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 5933	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bridgewater	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey ZIP: 08807-5933	or ayment mormation.
Phone Number: 908-722-0700	
Fax Number: 908-722-0755	Deposit Account Number 14-1263
Email Address: wrrobinson@nmmlaw.com	Authorized User Name William R. Robinson
9. Signature;	
- In form	June 18, 2009
Signature	Date
William R. Robinson (Reg. No. 27,224)	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

AND RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 958507

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PIRELLI GENERAL PLC

formerly registered as a public limited company having changed its name and having this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

PRYSMIAN CABLES & SYSTEMS LIMITED

and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 3rd October 2005

· BAB Howage.

MEHRIN MOORABY

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT TOTAL P. 04
REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 06/18/2009